The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield
The Christmas Raffle Shoot — Sunday 18" December 2022

Thankfully this year we could utilise the indoor facility because it was a little bit horrible outside.
There were 16 archers taking part this year and because of their generosity there were so many gifts available we had to

double up the prizes in some cases.

The scoring format was easy (I was generous to a fault), hit as many points as you could and perhaps gamble on hitting
hidden prize zones which may or may not score points. Each archer had three arrows per end and then had to move
along the shooting line to shoot at each of the 4 Christmas themed targets. We managed 4 circuits, and a total of 4
dozen arrows were shot. There were enough mince pies and sweets to go around with 40 hidden prize zones spread
over the four targets to find. Not enough prize locations were uncovered by half way, this improved after the judges had
recessed for 5 minutes leaving their target lists unprotected.

RESULTS
Gents Compound/Recurve

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Name

Will Kempf (Comp)
Alan Hoddinott (Rec)
Dave Stewart (Rec)
lan Huntingdon (Rec)
Russell Bower (Rec)
lan Hiscocks (Rec)
Darren Martel (Rec)

Ladies Compound/Recurve

1 Mollie Bower (Rec)
2" Annie Kynaston (Rec)
Barebow/Longbow

1t Martin Dixon

2" Helen McKerracher
39 Mick Robshaw

4™ Martha Flanagan
Juniors

1t Oscar Fenik

2" Euan O’Connor

3  Sam Cooper

Hits
46
39
39
37
38
39
35

35
38

34
24
27
25

40
32
18

Score
615
506
419
351
350
307
291

351
292

251
220
190
154

433
376
190

Highest
End Score
75

72

75

62

74

59

59

75
55

57
54
32
65

75
67
46

Lowest
End Score
10
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0
0
0

Well done and thank you for supporting the shoot and a big thank you for bringing all those gifts.

The shoot cannot work without your generous (I think that’s the word) donations.

| hope everyone enjoyed the afternoon and a special thankyou to Santa’s little helpers for their assistance during

the afternoon.









