



## The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield The Christmas Raffle Shoot – Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> December 2022

Thankfully this year we could utilise the indoor facility because it was a little bit horrible outside.

There were 16 archers taking part this year and because of their generosity there were so many gifts available we had to double up the prizes in some cases.

The scoring format was easy (I was generous to a fault), hit as many points as you could and perhaps gamble on hitting hidden prize zones which may or may not score points. Each archer had three arrows per end and then had to move along the shooting line to shoot at each of the 4 Christmas themed targets. We managed 4 circuits, and a total of 4 dozen arrows were shot. There were enough mince pies and sweets to go around with 40 hidden prize zones spread over the four targets to find. Not enough prize locations were uncovered by half way, this improved after the judges had recessed for 5 minutes leaving their target lists unprotected.

RESULTS					
Gents Compound/Recurve				Highest	Lowest
Pos	Name	Hits	Score	<b>End Score</b>	<b>End Score</b>
$1^{st}$	Will Kempf (Comp)	46	615	75	10
$2^{nd}$	Alan Hoddinott (Rec)	39	506	72	1
$3^{\text{rd}}$	Dave Stewart (Rec)	39	419	75	2
4 <sup>th</sup>	Ian Huntingdon (Rec)	<i>37</i>	351	62	1
5 <sup>th</sup>	Russell Bower (Rec)	38	350	74	2
6 <sup>th</sup>	Ian Hiscocks (Rec)	39	307	59	0
7 <sup>th</sup>	Darren Martel (Rec)	<i>35</i>	291	59	4
Ladies Compound/Recurve					
$1^{st}$	Mollie Bower (Rec)	<i>35</i>	351	75	7
$2^{nd}$	Annie Kynaston (Rec)	38	292	55	2
Barebow/Longbow					
$1^{st}$	Martin Dixon	34	251	57	0
$2^{nd}$	Helen McKerracher	24	220	54	0
$3^{\text{rd}}$	Mick Robshaw	27	190	32	2
4 <sup>th</sup>	Martha Flanagan	25	154	65	0
Juniors					
$1^{st}$	Oscar Fenik	40	433	75	0
$2^{nd}$	Euan O'Connor	32	376	67	0
$3^{\text{rd}}$	Sam Cooper	18	190	46	0

Well done and thank you for supporting the shoot and a big thank you for bringing all those gifts.

The shoot cannot work without your generous (I think that's the word) donations.

I hope everyone enjoyed the afternoon and a special thankyou to Santa's little helpers for their assistance during the afternoon.

















